General Effect of Withdrawal of Interconnection Request or 
Termination of the Generator Interconnection Agreement on 
Interconnection Financial Security. (Cont’d.) 

ii) Schedule for Determining Non-Refundable Portion of the 
Interconnection Financial Security for Network Upgrades. 
(Cont’d.) 

(2) Between One Hundred Twenty-One (121) Calendar Days and 
After Final Interconnection Facilities Study Report and the 
Commencement of Construction Activities.  

If, at any time between one hundred twenty-one (121) 
Calendar Days and after the date of issuance of the final 
Interconnection Facilities Study report (or final Interconnection 
System Impact Study report if the Interconnection Facilities 
Study is waived), and the commencement of Construction 
Activities for either Network Upgrades or Distribution